1   www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
SSR01-SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER
3~5.5VDC AND 4.6~36VDC WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 15Watts
FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• SMALL SIZE AND LOW PROFILE : 0.60 X 0.37 X 0.29 INCH
• ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VLOTAGE

Nominal
Input
Input
Range
Frequency Nominal
Output
Output Voltage
Trim Range (1) @Min.
Load
@Full
Load
Input Current
@ No Load Min.Vin Max.Vin Model
Number
VDC VDC kHz VDC VDC A A mA % %
SSR01-05S2P5 5 3.0 ~ 5.5 410 2.5 1.2 ~ 3.63 6 95.5 95.0
SSR01-12S3P3 12 4.6 ~ 36 300 3.3 1.5 ~ 5.5 1.5 87.5 80.0
SSR01-12S05 12 6.5 ~ 36 580 5 2.5 ~ 8.0 3 91.5 83.5
SSR01-12S09 12 10.5 ~ 36 580 9 4.5 ~ 12.6 4 94.5 89.0
SSR01-24S12 24 13.5 ~ 36 580 12 4.5 ~ 13.5 4 95.0 91.0
SSR01-24S15 24 16.5 ~ 36 580 15 4.5 ~ 15.5
0 1
4 95.5 92.5
NEGATIVE OUTPUT APPLICATION
Output Current Efficiency (2)

0
-200 10 85.5 84.0
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
POSITIVE OUTPUT
SSR01 - 12 S 05
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
05:
12:
24:
3.0 ~ 5.5
4.6 ~ 36
6.5 ~ 36
10.5 ~ 36
13.5 ~ 36
16.5 ~ 36
S: Single 2P5:
3P3:
05:
09:
12:
15:
2.5
3.3
5
9
12
15
SSR01
2   www.PDUKE.com   2015/8/28
NEGATIVE OUTPUT
SSR01 - 12 S 05
Series Name
Input
Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Quantity
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
12:
24:
4.6 ~ 32
4.6 ~ 31
7 ~ 27
7 ~ 24
7 ~ 21
S: Single 3P3:
05:
09:
12:
15:
-3.3
-5
-9
-12
-15
C1 and C2 are required and should be fitted close to the converter pins.
Maximum capacitive load including C2 is 470uF.
  C1 10uF / 50V 1210 X5R MLCC
C2 10uF / 25V 1206 X5R MLCC
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range